
RESUME
[image: C:\Users\MOHIUDDIN\Desktop\zenar photo.jpg]
                                                                                                                                                                        [image: D:\MOHIUDDIN PHOTO WITH SIGNETURE.JPG]
Name:       Golam Mohiuddin

Email id :    mohiuddin.translator@gmail.com
Mob no:          9582432366
Objective:- I Want to form an  Excellent  life by the way of good working Experience,  and earning money of best salary package in the market. Now, I am working as a translator in English-Bengali language. I Want to be an expert communicator & translator in Turkish &Bengali  language. So, Iam searching job regarding theTurkish or Bengali language into English.
 Experiences:
	Serial no
	Name of organization
	Process
	role
	location
	years

	1
	Business News & Information Service ltd
	Bengali language TV News Channels
	Selection & Translation
	Noida sector-6, UP
	20thFeb 2017 to 22th December 2018

	2
	Aegis limited
	Collection outbound BPO
	Bengali Language Speaking
	Gurgaon
	2nd Aug 2011 to 12th march2013
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	Xpresto info solution pvt.ltd
	Turkish language Collection outbound sell
	Turkish language speaking for customer handling
	Laxmi Nagar,New Delhi
	8th may2013 to 10th Dec 2015



Total  Experience :   More than  5 years 
Language known: There are seven languages Bengali,  English, Hindi, Urdu, Turkish, Turkmenian &Persian are known by me learning in the University. I can read, write,& speak the underlined languages. 

Personal Details:
Name :-                Golam Mohiuddin
Name of Father:-  Shamsur Rahaman Md Abu Sakir
Date of birth:-      15/01/1980
Place of birth:      Murshidabad, West Bengal
Mother  Tongue:-   Bengali
Nationality:-           Indian
Religion :               Islam
Sex :                       Male
Marital Status :      Married








Educational qualification :
                                  
	Serial no
	Name of degree
	Marks 
obtain
	total marks
	division
	percentage
	Year of passing
	Name of institute
	Subject studies

	1
	M.A Islamic Studies
	606
	1100 
	2nd
	55.09% 
	2013
	Jamia Millia Islamia
	Islamic History related subjects, paper i to xi

	2
	B.A (hons) Persian 
	789 
	1500
	2nd
	52.6% 
	2009 
	Jamia Millia islamia 
	Persian(I to ix), Hist, Hindi, General Eng.

	3
	Fazil (10+2 equivalent degree)
	270
	500
	2nd
	54%
	2005
	Jamia Darus Salam
	Arabic  prose, Arabic poem, Hist of Arabic lit, Gram& Trans, and English.

	4
	Madhyamic
	544
	900
	1st
	60.4%
	1996
	West Bengal board of secondary education
	Beng, Eng, W. Edu, Hist, Geo, Lsc, Math, Psc &Additional



Professional Qualification :-
      
	Serial no
	Name of degree
	Marks obtain
	total marks
	division
	percentage
	Year of passing
	Name of institute
	Subject studies

	1
	One year  Adv. Dip in Turkish language 
	180

	300
	1st
	60

	2009 
	Jamia Millia Islamia
	Text, Grammar,
& Viva-Voce

	2
	One year Diploma in Turkish language
	191
	300
	1st
	63.66%
	2008
	Jamia Millia Islamia
	Text, Grammar,
& Viva-Voce

	3
	One year Certificate Course in Turkish language
	163
	300
	2nd
	54.33%
	2007
	Jamia Millia Islamia
	Text, Grammar,
& Viva-Voce

	4
	One year  Cert. in Turkmenian language
	
	300
	1st with dist
	89.66%
	2012
	Jamia Millia Islamia
	Text, Grammar,
& viva-voce



Computerknowledge:    MS  Word, Excel, Access, Power Point, Email, &Internet.
Passport  No:               H6496478

Present Address:         Imam Room.  Old  S R K Hostel, Jamia Millia Islamia, Jamia Nagar, Okhla. 
                                      New Delhi :- 110025
Permanent Address:
                                     C/O         S R Md Abu Sakir
                                    Village:    Kandra Milki Para
                                    PO:           Malihati
                                    PS:           Salar
                                   Dist:          Murshidabad
                                   State:        West Bengal
                                   Pin No:      742401
                                   Country:     India 
Declaration:-    It  is notified that my all documents are true.
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